

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8134/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 18/01/2006 in MAO No. 1266/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SHAKUNTALA GERA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shoiab Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether the learned Tribunal and consequentially High Court was correct in deducting the sum of Rs.3000/- per year towards the vehicle and pocket expenses from the annual income of the deceased.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

Court Master